# MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

### ACTS AND RESOLVES

AS PASSED BY THE

# Eighty-sixth Legislature

OF THE

## STATE OF MAINE

From April 4, 1931, to March 31, 1933

AND MISCELLANEOUS STATE PAPERS

Published by the Secretary of State in conjunction with the Revisor of Statutes in accordance with the Resolves of the Legislature approved June 28, 1820, March 18, 1840, March 16, 1842, and an Act approved April 2, 1931.

KENNEBEC JOURNAL COMPANY AUGUSTA, MAINE 1933

### RESOLVES

OF THE

## STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the Eighty-sixth Legislature

1933

Payment of the last sickness and funeral expenses of H. Ralph
Hayes, late Sergeant-at-arms of the House of Representa-
tives, same to be in lieu of his salary as Sergeant-at-arms in
accordance with House Order passed by the Legislature
March 3, 1933:

Brunswick Hospital, Brunswick	\$119.05
Earle R. Hayes, Augusta, for cash paid to nurse	43.00
Knowlton & Hewins, undertakers, Augusta	328.00
Alden Hutchinson, extra work in Document Room	\$100.00

Approved March 31, 1933

#### Chapter 211.

RESOLVE, in Favor of Elmer Attean, Representative of the Penobscot Tribe of Indians.

Elmer Attean; appropriation for. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated, to be paid to Elmer Attean, Representative of the Penobscot Tribe of Indians at the Eighty-sixth Legislature, the sum of \$200 for attendance and \$18 for mileage.

Approved March 31, 1933

### Chapter 212.

RESOLVE, in Favor of George L. Stevens, Representative of the Passamaquoddy Tribe of Indians.

George L. Stevens; appropriation for. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated to be paid to George L. Stevens, Representative of the Passamaquoddy Tribe of Indians at the Eighty-sixth Legislature, the sum of \$200 for attendance and \$44 for mileage.

Approved March 31, 1933

### Chapter 213.

RESOLVE, in Favor of Daniel Mahar, of Bangor.

Daniel Mahar, of Bangor, compensated. Resolved: That there be and hereby is, appropriated, the sum of \$300, to be paid to Daniel Mahar, of Bangor, to compensate him in full for taking moving pictures of the funeral of former Governor Parkhurst; said sum to be paid from the general funds of the state.

Approved March 31, 1933